®
SV1000/2000/3000/4000
VQC1000
2000
4000
Valve manifold and input unit manifold can be connected around the GW unit.
Compatible with various protocols by replacing the GW unit.
Compatible with 64-digital-outputs (16 points x 4 branches) and 64-digital-inputs (16 points x 4 branches).

Series EX500
1
How to Order Input Block
Input Unit Manifold
EX500 IE
Block type
1
2
3
4
5
6
M8 connector, 2 inputs, PNP specifications
M8 connector, 2 inputs, NPN specifications
M12 connector, 2 inputs, PNP specifications
M12 connector, 2 inputs, NPN specifications
M8 connector, 8 points integrated type, PNP specifications
M8 connector, 8 points integrated type, NPN specifications
How to Order Input Manifold
IB1EEX500 E
1
8
Stations
1 station
8 stations
E
T
M
Connector type
M8 connector
M12 connector
M8, M12 mixed
8
How to Order Input Unit Manifold [Ordering Example]
For options, refer to pages 2120 to 2122.
When ordering an input unit manifold, enter the   Input manifold part no.   +   Input block part no.  .
The   Input unit  ,   End block   and   DIN rail   are included in the input manifold. Refer to the indications below.
EEX500-IB1-E8 ...... 1 set
∗ EX500-IE5 ........... 2 sets
Input manifold
Example 1) M8 input block only Example 2) M12 input block only
Example 3) M8, M12 mixed
EEX500-IB1-E8 (1 set)
Input block
EX500-IE5 (2 sets)
EEX500-IB1-E8 ...... 1 set
∗ EX500-IE1 ........... 8 sets
Input manifold
EEX500-IB1-E8 (1 set)
Input block
EX500-IE1 (8 sets)
EEX500-IB1-T4 ...... 1 set
∗ EX500-IE4 ........... 4 sets
Input manifold
EEX500-IB1-T4 (1 set)
EEX500-IB1-M6 (1 set)
Input block
EX500-IE4 (4 sets)
EEX500-IB1-M6 ...... 1 set
∗ EX500-IE1 ........... 4 sets
∗ EX500-IE3 ........... 2 sets
Input manifold
Input block
EX500-IE3 (2 sets)
Input block
EX500-IE1 (4 sets)
EEX500-IB1-E6 ...... 1 set
∗ EX500-IE5 ........... 1 set
∗ EX500-IE1 ........... 2 sets
Input manifold
EEX500-IB1-E6 (1 set)
Input block
EX500-IE5 (1 set)
Input block
EX500-IE1 (2 sets)
Note) • Since the 8 points integrated type input block is
equivalent to the length of four stations on an M8 input
block, pay attention to the number of stations on an
input manifold.
 • When an input block layout becomes complicated,
indicate in the input unit manifold specifications sheet.
Input unit
Input block (M12 connector)
Input block (M8 connector)
End block
8 points integrated type input block (M8 connector)
DIN rail
Input unit side
End block side End block side
End block side
End block side
End block side
Input unit side
Input unit side
Input unit side
Input unit side
Block part no.
entry
Input unit side
End block side
2114
GW System, 4 Branches  Series EX500
Input Unit Specifications
Model EX500-IB1

Series EX500
SI Unit Specifications (EX500-S001)
How to Order SI Unit
SI Unit
SI Unit Dimensions/Parts Description
For options, refer to pages 2120 to 2122.
Applicable solenoid valve: Series SV
Model
Internal current consumption
Output
Number of outputs
Output type
Connection block
Connection block stations
Connection block supply current
Enclosure
Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
Environment
Standards
Weight
Accessory: Waterproof cap (for M12 connector socket)
100 mA or less
16 outputs
Sink/NPN (Positive common)
Max. 0.65 A
IP67
Operating: 5 to 45°C   Stored: –25 to 70°C (with no freezing and condensation)
Operating, Stored: 35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
1000 VAC for 1 minute between terminals and housing
2 MΩ or more (500 VDC measured via megohmmeter) between terminals and housing
CE marking, UL (CSA)
115 g
EX9-AWTS (1 pc.)
Double solenoid valve, relay output module (2 outputs): Max. 8 stations
Single solenoid valve, relay output module (1 output): Max. 16 stations
Positive common compatible
Solenoid valve (single, double)
Relay output module (1 ouput, 2 outputs)
EX500-S001
Position indicator LED
28.6
15
.5
39
54
.5
Branch connector
(M12, 8 pins, socket)
Branch connector
(M12, 8 pins, plug)
68.5
79.4
Note) For detailed specifications other than the above, refer to the operation manual that can be downloaded from SMC website (http://www.smcworld.com).
2118
EX500 Q 0 10
se
rie
s
66
S
I U
N
IT

Note) SY3000/5000, VQC1000/2000/4000, S0700 are not yet UL-compatible.
GW System, 4 Branches  Series EX500
How to Order SI Unit
SI Unit
1
2
For without EX9 output block
For EX9 output block mounting
SI Unit Dimensions/Parts Description
SI Unit Specifications (EX500-Q0)
EX500-Q01 EX500-Q02
For options, refer to pages 2120 to 2122.
Note 1) For details of output block and power block, refer to page 2120.
Note 2) For detailed specifications other than the above, refer to the operation manual that can be downloaded from SMC website (http://www.smcworld.com).
Applicable solenoid valve:
Series SY/VQC/S0700
SI unit type
Output specifications
NPN (Positive common)
PNP (Negative common)
Position indicator LED
Branch connector
(M12, 8 pins, socket)
Branch connector
(M12, 8 pins, plug)
Position indicator LED
Branch connector
(M12, 8 pins, socket)
Branch connector
(M12, 8 pins, plug)
Model
Output
specifications
Internal current consumption
Environment
Number of outputs
Output type Sink/NPN (Positive common) Source/PNP (Negative common) Sink/NPN (Positive common) Source/PNP (Negative common)
Connection block
Connection block
stations
Connection block supply current
Enclosure
Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
Standards
Weight
Accessory: Waterproof cap (for M12 connector socket)
100 mA or less
16 points
Max. 0.75 A
IP67
Operating: 5 to 45°C   Stored: –25 to 70°C (with no freezing and condensation)
Operating, Stored: 35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
1000 VAC for 1 minute between terminals and housing
2 MΩ or more (500 VDC measured via megohmmeter) between terminals and housing
CE marking, UL (CSA)
105 g
EX9-AWTS (1 pc.)
Positive common compatible
Solenoid valve (single, double)

 • Possible to drive by up to 0.5 A per a point. (EX9-OEP)
 Output block/ Power block
How to Order Output Block
EX9 OE
Output specifications
Source/PNP (Negative common)
Sink/NPN (Positive common)
1
2
1T
How to Order Power Block
EX9 PE1
Power supply type
Option/Part No.
Option/Part No.
Output block Power block
SI Unit Part No.
SI unit part no. Output Applicable model
EX500-Q002
EX500-Q102
Source/PNP (Negative common)
Sink/NPN (Positive common)
EX9-OET2, EX9-OEP2
EX9-OET1, EX9-OEP1
Options
Description Part no. Note
Waterproof cap
Power cable with
connector
EX9-AWTS
EX9-AC-1
Refer to page 2169.
When ordering separately: 10 pcs.
Refer to page 2168.
Order separately.Internal power supply method
(for low-wattage load)
 Integrated power supply method
(for high-wattage load) Note)
T
P
Note) Required to connect with a power block.
Series EX500
Description Part no.
Applicable model
OET OEP
Note
Waterproof cap
Power block
Cable with connector
for output entry
Refer to page 2169.
Order separately: 10 pcs.
Refer to page 2169.
Order separately.
Refer to the right page.
Order separately.
EX9-AWTS
EX9-AC-7
EX9-PE1


—



2120
Model EX9-OET1 EX9-OET2 EX9-OEP1 EX9-OEP2
M12 connector (5 pins)
40 mA or less
2 outputs
24 VDC
Yellow LED (Lights up when power is turned ON.)
M12 connector (5 pins, plug)
IP67
–10 to 50°C
35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
1500 VAC for 1 min. between whole external terminal and FG
10 MΩ or more (500 VDC) between whole external terminal and FG
CE marking, UL (CSA)
120 g
Internal power supply method Integrated power supply method (Power block: supplied from EX9-PE1)